Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN21VP2G 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168321010  Seite 1 von17
Page 1 of 17

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: 2 Channel RF Remote
Type Designation: RS2004
Trademark: Novelty
FCC ID: 2A2WY-RS2004
IC: 27625-RS2004
HVIN: RS2004
Operating Voltage: Battery operated (3Vdc, 2 x AAA)
Technical Specification
Operating Frequency: 433.92 MHz (Transmitter only)
Type of Modulation: ASK
Channel Number: 1 channel
Antenna Type: Printed Antenna
Antenna Gain: 0dBi
3.3 INDEPENDENT OPERATION MODES
The basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting mode
B. Idle
3.4 NOISE GENERATING AND NOISE SUPPRESSING PARTS
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN21VP2G 002 Seite 9 von 17
Page 9 of 17
3.5 SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS
- Application Form - IC Label and Location Info
- User Manual - Schematics
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN21VP2G 002 Seite 10 von 17
Page 10 of 17
4. TEST SET-UP AND OPERATION MODES
4.1 PRINCIPLE OF CONFIGURATION SELECTION
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output in
order to measure its highest possible radiation and conducted level. The test modes were adapted
accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible
radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 TEST OPERATION AND TEST SOFTWARE
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All tests were performed according to the procedures in
ANSI C63.10: 2013 & ANSI C63.4: 2014.
Table 3: Test channel and frequency
Mode Test Channels
ASK 433.92MHz
4.3 SPECIAL ACCESSORIES AND AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT
The EUT was tested together with the following accessories:
Table 4: List of Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Description Manufacturer Model S/N
Laptop Lenovo T480 PF-16A6N8
Adapter HUAWEI HW-050100C01 N/A
Roller Blind
Kee Tat Innovative
Technology Holdings
Ltd
C2002 N/A
4.4 COUNTERMEASURES TO ACHIEVE ERM COMPLIANCE
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as described in the
Technical Construction File (TCF). No additional measures were employed to achieve compliance.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN21VP2G 002 Seite 11 von 17
Page 11 of 17
4.5 TEST SETUP DIAGRAM
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test
Diagram of Measurement Equipment Configuration for Transmitter Measurement